



# Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education  
1011 Union Street, #940  
Oakland, CA 94607  
(510) 879-1944  
boe@ousd.org E-Mail  
http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 10-0810      **Version:** 1      **Name:** Amendment No. 1 Professional Services Contract - Music In Schools Today - Instructional Services

**Type:** Agreement or Contract      **Status:** Passed

**File created:** 5/17/2010      **In control:** Finance and Human Resources Committee

**On agenda:**      **Final action:** 5/26/2010

**Enactment date:** 5/26/2010      **Enactment #:** 10-0802

**Title:** Approval by the Board of Education of a Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract between the District and Music In Schools Today (MUST) of Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide additional 810.80 hours of data systems and web site support, professional development, survey, observation and testing implementation data collection, for an additional amount \$40,540.00, increasing the original contract from \$70,230.00 to an amount not to exceed \$110,770.00, for the period of February 5, 2010 through June 30, 2010. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. 10-0810 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - MUSIC IN SCHOOLS TODAY - INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES

**Contact:** Fillmore.Rydeen@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/26/2010	1	Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
5/17/2010	1	Finance and Human Resources Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract between the District and Music In Schools Today (MUST) of Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide additional 810.80 hours of data systems and web site support, professional development, survey, observation and testing implementation data collection, for an additional amount \$40,540.00, increasing the original contract from \$70,230.00 to an amount not to exceed \$110,770.00, for the period of February 5, 2010 through June 30, 2010. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]